
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 12 by Representative Frieman

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 13, delete "Either house of the" and insert "The"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 14, change "that" to "each"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 7, after "members of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 8, delete
7 "of Representatives or the Senate," and insert "each house of the legislature,"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 2, line 9, change "or secretary" to "and secretary"10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 2, line 9, delete "as applicable,"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 2, line 12, change "or secretary" to "and secretary"14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 2, line 13, after "Senate" delete the comma ";" and "as applicable,"16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:

18 "(d) The termination of a state of disaster or emergency pursuant to this
19 Paragraph shall not affect an election being conducted in accordance with R.S.
20 18:401.1, 401.2, or 402.3."21 AMENDMENT NO. 922 On page 2, line 20, delete "Either house of the" and insert "The"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1024 On page 2, line 24, change "that" to "each"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1126 On page 3, line 8, after "members of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 9, delete
27 "of Representatives or the Senate," and insert "each house of the legislature,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, line 10, change "or secretary" to "and secretary"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 10, delete "as applicable,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, line 13, change "or secretary" to "and secretary"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 3, line 14, after "Senate" delete the comma " ," and "as applicable,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19 insert the following:

11 "(4) The termination of a state of public health emergency pursuant to this
12 Subsection shall not affect an election being conducted in accordance with R.S.
13 18:401.1, 401.2, or 402.3."